
Race
6 Hours of Fuji
FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 4)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

96 1:25.641 191.84:00:24.068Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 1491  7LMP1    HM. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ

143 1:26.043 190.94:00:41.935Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 149 17.867 17.8672  7LMP1    HS. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / F. ALONSO

128 1:27.081 188.64:00:35.397Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing1 M 147 2 Laps 2 Laps3  8LMP1N. JANI / A. LOTTERER / B. SENNA

88 1:26.724 189.44:01:25.196BR Engineering BR1 - AERSMP Racing11 M 147 2 Laps 49.7994  6LMP1M. ALESHIN / V. PETROV / J. BUTTON

37 1:28.731 185.14:01:26.374BR Engineering BR1 - GibsonDragonSpeed10 M 143 6 Laps 4 Laps5  7LMP1J. ALLEN / B. HANLEY

62 1:29.966 182.64:00:26.820Enso CLM P1/01 - NismoBykolles Racing Team4 M 142 7 Laps 1 Laps6  6LMP1O. WEBB / T. DILLMANN / J. ROSSITER

37 1:31.140 180.24:00:53.312Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing37 D 141 8 Laps 1 Laps7  6LMP2J. JAAFAR / W. TAN / N. JEFFRI

132 1:31.024 180.54:01:12.422Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing38 D 141 8 Laps 19.1108  6LMP2H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / S. RICHELMI

37 1:31.230 180.14:00:27.584Alpine A470 - GibsonSignatech Alpine Matmut36 D 140 9 Laps 1 Laps9  6LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. NEGRÃO / P. THIRIET

122 1:30.640 181.24:01:49.970Oreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing28 D 140 9 Laps1:22.38610  7LMP2F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / J. VERGNE

37 1:31.037 180.44:00:34.553Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed31 M 139 10 Laps 1 Laps11  7LMP2R. GONZALEZ / P. MALDONADO / A. DAVIDSON

76 1:32.536 177.54:00:54.688Ligier JSP217 - GibsonLarbre Competition50 M 137 12 Laps 2 Laps12  6LMP2E. CREED / R. RICCI / K. IHARA

65 1:37.552 168.44:00:40.083Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse71 M 135 14 Laps 2 Laps13  5LMGTE ProD. RIGON / S. BIRD

103 1:37.864 167.94:00:45.753Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 M 135 14 Laps 5.67014  4LMGTE ProS. MÜCKE / O. PLA

67 1:38.088 167.54:00:54.017Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team92 M 135 14 Laps 8.26415  6LMGTE ProM. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE

135 1:37.609 168.34:00:58.421BMW M8 GTEBMW Team MTEK82 M 135 14 Laps 4.40416  5LMGTE ProT. BLOMQVIST / A. DA COSTA

111 1:37.984 167.64:00:59.338Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 M 135 14 Laps 0.91717  5LMGTE ProA. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL

135 1:37.639 168.24:01:46.751Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team91 M 135 14 Laps 47.41318  6LMGTE ProR. LIETZ / G. BRUNI

71 1:38.124 167.44:01:49.857BMW M8 GTEBMW Team MTEK81 M 135 14 Laps 3.10619  5LMGTE ProM. TOMCZYK / N. CATSBURG

67 1:38.012 167.64:00:24.003Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 M 134 15 Laps 1 Laps20  5LMGTE ProA. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO

123 1:38.221 167.24:00:31.578Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing95 M 134 15 Laps 7.57521  5LMGTE ProM. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM

123 1:38.646 166.54:00:56.575Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing97 M 134 15 Laps 24.99722  5LMGTE ProA. LYNN / M. MARTIN

88 1:26.786 189.33:48:33.029BR Engineering BR1 - AERSMP Racing17 M 132 17 Laps 2 Laps23  5LMP1S. SARRAZIN / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYAN

41 1:40.018 164.24:01:37.416Ferrari F488 GTESpirit of Race54 M 131 18 Laps 1 Laps24  4LMGTE AmT. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA

74 1:38.965 166.04:01:44.600Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing88 M 131 18 Laps 7.18425  5LMGTE AmS. HOSHINO / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLI

59 1:31.387 179.73:47:22.743Dallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29 M 130 19 Laps 1 Laps26  9LMP2F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / N. DE VRIES

104 1:39.663 164.83:59:51.145Ferrari F488 GTEClearwater Racing61 M 130 19 Laps12:28.40227  5LMGTE AmW. MOK / K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN

86 1:39.882 164.54:00:19.151Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing98 M 130 19 Laps 28.00628  5LMGTE AmP. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA

102 1:39.197 165.64:00:27.054Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 M 130 19 Laps 7.90329  5LMGTE AmJ. BERGMEISTER / P. LINDSEY / E. PERFETTI

36 1:40.320 163.74:00:31.821Aston Martin VantageTF Sport90 M 130 19 Laps 4.76730  6LMGTE AmS. YOLUC / J. ADAM / C. EASTWOOD

126 1:39.755 164.74:00:21.572Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 M 129 20 Laps 1 Laps31  5LMGTE AmM. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / T. PREINING

81 1:38.889 166.14:01:41.688Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 M 106 43 Laps 23 Laps32  4LMGTE AmC. RIED / J. ANDLAUER / M. CAMPBELL

6 1:38.051 167.547:22.796Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing3 M 23 126 Laps 83 Laps33  2LMP1M. BECHE / T. LAURENT / G. MENEZES

6 1:51.607 147.227:46.416Ferrari F488 GTEMR Racing70 M 14 135 Laps 9 Laps34  0LMGTE AmM. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / E. CHEEVER
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